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Sustainability-linked finance progress report 2024

Comment from the Chief Sustainability Officer

Wallenius Wilhelmsen's Sustainability-linked financing framework (“the framework”) was
published in January 2022. We have since issued about USD 1.5 billion of
Sustainability-linked bank and bond debt across the group: two bonds of in total NOK
2.3 billion and USD 1.3 billion of bank debt including undrawn debt (see Appendix I).
This is a progress report on the status of the key performance indicator (KPI) and
should be read in conjunction with the “Environment chapter” on pages 62 to 88 in the
2024 annual report.

The framework allows us to link pricing of our financing with Wallenius Wilhelmsen’s
target to reduce CO, intensity by 27.5 percent from 2019 to 2030. The chosen KPI for
the framework is the fleet weighted average CO, intensity in line with IMO’s ClI
regulation. This report discloses the performance of the KPI of the framework for the
calendar year 2024.

In 2024, we met the targeted CO, intensity. The KPI result was 5.17 gCO, per GT.nm
which is below the 2024 target of 5.40, and compared to 5.54 gCO, per GT.nm target in
2023.

The improved emission performance in 2024 is the result of a multitude of initiatives
undertaken to reduce fuel consumption, including improved technical energy efficiency
on vessels, operational efficiency and increased use of sustainable biofuels. We also
continued to implement and expand the portfolio of technical vessel upgrades in line
with our strategic ambition to reduce our carbon footprint.

We consumed roughly 155k tons of B30 biofuel blend in 2024. B30 contains 30 percent
sustainable biofuel feedstock and 70 percent conventional fuel and brings approximately
25 percent lower CO.e emissions. Biofuel is now an integrated part of our fuel mix, and
we expect a significant ramp up of biofuel consumption in the coming years.

Composition for the controlled fleet

During 2024, Wallenius Wilhelmsen operated 128 vessels under this framework, same
as in 2023. Please see Appendix Il for a complete list of vessels that are included in the
IMO DCS reporting for the reported period.


https://www.walleniuswilhelmsen.com/storage/downloads/220201-Sustainability-Linked-Financing-Framework.pdf
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Update on strategy and regulations relevant to the KPI and
SPT

In 2024, our climate targets and strategy was significantly sharpened: We raised our
carbon ambitions and improved our transition plan towards net zero by 2040.

Our climate targets were validated by the Science Based Targets initiative and are
therefore aligned with the latest climate science to reach the Paris Agreement’s goal of
limiting global warming to 1.5c.

Our transition plan follows the SBTi trajectory and it identifies a range of
decarbonization levers to reduce the emissions in our current fleet, constructing near
zero fuel capable vessels and eliminating emissions from our land-based operations.
We will also rely on achieving negative emissions elsewhere to offset any residual
emissions in our value chain.

At its core is our ambition to lead the transformation of shipping and logistics towards
the goal of net-zero emissions. We have established a dedicated and cross-functional
taskforce whose mandate is to orchestrate and accelerate decarbonization efforts
across the company.

As part of our transition plan, we are partnering with our customers to decarbonize their
supply chains by offering a reduced carbon service through the introduction of
sustainably certified biofuel in our energy mix. After successful introductions of small
quantities of biofuel blends in 2023, we scaled the procurement and consumption of
biofuel in 2024. Wallenius Wilhelmsen utilizes only ISCC certified, EU RED Il compliant,
biofuel.

The inclusion of biofuel follows developments of IMO regulations which are the basis of
the KPI of our sustainability-linked financing framework. IMO decided in 2023 to include
carbon reduction benefits for biofuels in CllI calculations to encourage the use of
alternative fuels with lower emissions." According to IMO's interim guidance, sustainably
certified biofuels are for Cll allowed to be assigned a carbon factor corresponding to the
value of greenhouse gas emissions from the fuel from well-to-wake. The inclusion of
biofuel for calculating ClI, therefore, follows the latest valid method according to
regulatory description and is consistent with the conditions described in the framework.
This does not have any impact on the 2019 baseline as biofuels were not part of our fuel
mix at that time.

! Reference is made to IMO circular MEPC.1/Circ.905
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KPI performance compared to trajectory

DNV has verified the relevant information for our controlled fleet for the calendar year
2024. The verification can be found here Investors Relations — Wallenius Wilhelmsen:

Period 1 January — 31 December 2024
No. of vessels included in the Controlled Fleet: 128
Total CO, emissions, mt: 4,091,656
Total gross tonnage, GT: 8,016,729
Total distance travelled, nm: 12,457,055
Key Performance Indicator, gCO, / GT.nm / A% from 2019: 5.17 1 -10.6%
Change in Key Performance Indicator versus 2019: -0.61
Trajectory target 2024 — Interim KPI / A% from 2019: 5.40/-4.5%
Trajectory Adjustments: No change
Alignment with the Trajectory target 2024: Reached

We confirm that there are no changes to the baseline year 2019 nor the trajectory
adjustments.

Oslo, April 24, 2025
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Anette Rgnnov
Chief Sustainability Officer
Wallenius Wilhelmsen


https://www.walleniuswilhelmsen.com/who-we-are/investors

\\0 Wallenius
Wilhelmsen

Appendix I: Financial instruments and loans under the

framework

Instrument: Sustainability-linked bond (ISIN NO NO0012495912)
Issuer: Wallenius Wilhelmsen ASA

Volume: NOK 1,250 million

Issued: April 2022

Maturing: April 2027

Target Observation Date: 31.12.2025

Applicable Interim SPT: -10.1% vs 2019 / KPI level 5.20

Instrument: Sustainability-Linked Bank Loan

Issuer: Wallenius Wilhelmsen Ocean Holding AS

Volume: USD 600 million

Issued: August 2022

Maturing: February 2028

Target observation date: 31 December 2022, and annually thereafter

SPT from Baseline 2019 CIlI 5.78 gCO2/GT-nm: -1.3% (2022), -3.9% (2023), -6.6%
(2024), -10.1% (2025), -14.0% (2026) and -17.7% (2027)

Instrument: Sustainability-Linked Bank Loan

Issuer: Wallenius Wilhelmsen Ocean Holding AS

Volume: USD 200 million

Issued: August 2022

Maturing: February 2029

Target observation date: 31 December 2022, and annually thereafter

SPT from Baseline 2019 CIlI 5.78 gCO2/GT-nm: -1.3% (2022), -3.9% (2023), -6.6%
(2024), -10.1% (2025), -14.0% (2026), -17.7% (2027) and -21.5% (2028)

Instrument: Sustainability-Linked Bank Loan

Issuer: EUKOR Car Carriers Inc.

Volume: USD 75 million

Issued: June 2023

Maturing: June 2028

Target observation date: 31 December 2023, and annually thereafter

SPT from Baseline 2019 CIl 5.78 gCO2/GT-nm: -3.9% (2023), -6.6% (2024), -10.1%
(2025), -14.0% (2026) and -17.7% (2027)

Instrument: Sustainability-linked bond (ISIN NO NO0012992090)
Issuer: Wallenius Wilhelmsen ASA

Volume: NOK 1,000 million

Issued: August 2023

Maturing: August 2028

Target Observation Date: 31.12.2027

Applicable Interim SPT: -17.7% vs 2019 / KPI level 4.76
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Instrument: Sustainability-Linked Bank Loan

Issuer: EUKOR Car Carriers

Volume: USD 296 million

Issued: September 2024

Maturing: February 2034

Target observation date: 31 December 2024, and annually thereafter

SPT from Baseline 2019 CII 5.78 gCO2/GT-nm: -6.6% (2024), -10.1% (2025), -14.0%
(2026), -17.7% (2027), -21.5% (2028), -24.8% (2029), -27.5% (2030)

Instrument: Sustainability-Linked Bank Loan

Issuer: EUKOR Car Carriers

Volume: USD 154 million

Issued: September 2024

Maturing: December 2034

Target observation date: 31 December 2024, and annually thereafter

SPT from Baseline 2019 CII 5.78 gCO2/GT-nm: -6.6% (2024), -10.1% (2025), -14.0%
(2026), -17.7% (2027), -21.5% (2028), -24.8% (2029), -27.5% (2030)



Appendix ll: Controlled Fleet during 2024

Vessel name

ANIARA

ARABIAN SEA
ARC COMMITMENT
ARC DEFENDER
ARC ENDEAVOR
ARC HONOR

ARC INDEPENDENCE
ARC INTEGRITY
ARC RESOLVE
ASIAN CAPTAIN
ASIAN DYNASTY
ASIAN EMPEROR
ASIAN EMPIRE
ASIAN MAJESTY
ASIAN TRUST
ASIAN VISION
BESS

BOHEME

CARMEN

DON CARLOS

DON JUAN

DON PASQUALE
DON QUIJOTE
DREAM DIAMOND
ELEKTRA
ENDURANCE
FIDELIO

FIGARO

GRAND COSMO
GRAND SAPPHIRE
GRAND URANUS
LIBERTY

MANON

MIGNON

MORNING CALM
MORNING CALYPSO
MORNING CAMILLA

W

Wallenius
Wilhelmsen

Type

LCTC
PCTC
LCTC
PCTC
LCTC
LCTC
LCTC
LCTC
PCTC
LCTC
PCTC
PCTC
LCTC
LCTC
PCTC
PCTC
PCTC
LCTC
LCTC
LCTC
PCTC
LCTC
LCTC
PCTC
LCTC
RORO
LCTC
LCTC
PCTC
PCTC
LCTC
PCTC
LCTC
LCTC
PCTC
PCTC
PCTC

Build year

2008
2010
2011
2008
2011
2012
2007
2008
2006
1998
1999
1999
1998
1999
2000
1997
2010
1999
2011
1997
1995
1997
1998
2007
1999
1996
2007
2011
2006
2007
2012
2006
1999
1999
2004
2013
2009

GT

71,673
46,800
74,255
61,328
72,295
72,295
72,118
72,118
61,260
71,383
55,719
55,729
71,383
71,383
55,719
55,680
58,750
67,264
74,258
67,141
55,598
67,141
67,141
41,662
67,264
72,708
71,583
74,258
59,217
59,217
72,408
61,321
67,264
67,264
57,692
59,580
60,876
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MORNING CAPO
MORNING CARA
MORNING CARINA
MORNING CAROL
MORNING CAROLINE
MORNING CATHERINE
MORNING CECILIE
MORNING CELESTA
MORNING CELINE
MORNING CELLO
MORNING CHAMPION
MORNING CHANT
MORNING CHARLOTTE
MORNING CHERRY
MORNING CHORUS
MORNING CHRISTINA
MORNING CINDY
MORNING CLAIRE
MORNING CLARA
MORNING COMPOSER
MORNING CONCERT
MORNING CONDUCTOR
MORNING CORNELIA
MORNING COURIER
MORNING CROWN
MORNING CRYSTAL
MORNING LADY
MORNING LAURA
MORNING LENA
MORNING LILY
MORNING LINDA
MORNING LISA
MORNING LUCY
MORNING LYNN
MORNING MENAD
MORNING NINNI
MORNING PEACE
MORNING PILOT
MORNING POST
MORNING PRIDE
MORNING PROSPERITY

Wallenius

Wilhelmsen

PCTC
PCTC
PCTC
PCTC
PCTC
PCTC
PCTC
PCTC
PCTC
PCTC
PCTC
PCTC
PCTC
PCTC
PCTC
PCTC
PCTC
PCTC
PCTC
PCTC
PCTC
PCTC
PCTC
PCTC
PCTC
PCTC
LCTC
LCTC
LCTC
LCTC
LCTC
LCTC
LCTC
LCTC
PCTC
PCTC
PCTC
PCTC
PCTC
PCTC
PCTC

2013
2011
2007
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2009
2007
2005
2014
2007
2014
2007
2010
2012
2012
2009
2008
2006
2008
2010
2005
2005
2011
2010
2010
2010
2011
2008
2008
2009
2009
2007
2008
2017
2014
2014
2014
2017

59,615
59,454
60,876
57,542
60,876
61,001
60,876
57,542
60,931
57,542
57,692
59,615
61,002
59,525
57,536
59,601
59,580
60,928
60,213
57,542
57,415
57,542
61,002
57,692
57,692
59,524
70,853
70,853
70,853
70,853
68,701
68,701
68,701
68,701
41,192
51,917
66,802
65,276
65,276
65,424
66,802
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NABUCCO PCTC 2021 73,358
OBERON LCTC 2008 71,673
PARSIFAL RORO 2011 75,251
PATRIOT PCTC 2006 60,979
PORGY PCTC 2009 58,890
SALOME RORO 2012 75,251
TAIPAN PCTC 2006 57,692
TALIA PCTC 2006 57,692
TALISMAN RORO 2000 67,140
TAMERLANE RORO 2001 67,140
TAMESIS RORO 2000 67,140
TANABATA PCTC 1994 49,443
TANNHAUSER PCTC 2020 73,358
TARAGO RORO 2000 67,140
TARIFA PCTC 2007 57,692
THALATTA PCTC 2015 75,283
THEBEN PCTC 2016 75,283
THEMIS PCTC 2016 75,283
THERMOPYLAE PCTC 2015 75,283
TIJUCA LCTC 2008 71,673
TIRRANNA LCTC 2009 71,659
TITANIA LCTC 2011 74,255
TITUS PCTC 2018 73,358
TOLEDO PCTC 2005 61,482
TOMBARRA PCTC 2006 61,321
TONGALA PCTC 2012 61,106
TONSBERG RORO 2011 75,251
TOREADOR PCTC 2008 61,328
TORINO PCTC 2009 61,328
TORONTO PCTC 2005 61,482
TORRENS PCTC 2004 61,482
TORTUGAS PCTC 2006 61,321
TOSCA PCTC 2013 61,106
TOSCANA PCTC 2009 61,328
TRAVIATA PCTC 2019 73,358
TURANDOT PCTC 1995 55,598
TYSLA RORO 2012 75,251
UNDINE LCTC 2003 67,378
VIKING PAGLIA PCTC 2010 47,057
VIKING PASSAMA PCTC 2012 47,053

GRAND CHOICE PCTC 1999 50,309



GRAND DAHLIA
GRAND PAVO
LAKE SHIRASAGI
LAKE TAZAWA
NOCC ATLANTIC
PAGANELLA
TREASURE
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PCTC
PCTC
PCTC
PCTC
PCTC
PCTC
PCTC

2009
2005
2024
2024
2009
2009
1999

59,217
59,217
71,631
71,631
60,868
47,020
58,684
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