• Wallenius Wilhelmsen

Sustainability-linked finance progress report 2024

Comment from the Chief Sustainability Officer

Wallenius Wilhelmsen's <u>Sustainability-linked financing framework</u> ("the framework") was published in January 2022. We have since issued about USD 1.5 billion of Sustainability-linked bank and bond debt across the group: two bonds of in total NOK 2.3 billion and USD 1.3 billion of bank debt including undrawn debt (see Appendix I). This is a progress report on the status of the key performance indicator (KPI) and should be read in conjunction with the "Environment chapter" on pages 62 to 88 in the 2024 annual report.

The framework allows us to link pricing of our financing with Wallenius Wilhelmsen's target to reduce CO_2 intensity by 27.5 percent from 2019 to 2030. The chosen KPI for the framework is the fleet weighted average CO_2 intensity in line with IMO's CII regulation. This report discloses the performance of the KPI of the framework for the calendar year 2024.

In 2024, we met the targeted CO_2 intensity. The KPI result was 5.17 g CO_2 per GT.nm which is below the 2024 target of 5.40, and compared to 5.54 g CO_2 per GT.nm target in 2023.

The improved emission performance in 2024 is the result of a multitude of initiatives undertaken to reduce fuel consumption, including improved technical energy efficiency on vessels, operational efficiency and increased use of sustainable biofuels. We also continued to implement and expand the portfolio of technical vessel upgrades in line with our strategic ambition to reduce our carbon footprint.

We consumed roughly 155k tons of B30 biofuel blend in 2024. B30 contains 30 percent sustainable biofuel feedstock and 70 percent conventional fuel and brings approximately 25 percent lower CO_2e emissions. Biofuel is now an integrated part of our fuel mix, and we expect a significant ramp up of biofuel consumption in the coming years.

Composition for the controlled fleet

During 2024, Wallenius Wilhelmsen operated 128 vessels under this framework, same as in 2023. Please see Appendix II for a complete list of vessels that are included in the IMO DCS reporting for the reported period.



Update on strategy and regulations relevant to the KPI and SPT

In 2024, our climate targets and strategy was significantly sharpened: We raised our carbon ambitions and improved our transition plan towards net zero by 2040. Our climate targets were validated by the Science Based Targets initiative and are therefore aligned with the latest climate science to reach the Paris Agreement's goal of limiting global warming to 1.5c.

Our transition plan follows the SBTi trajectory and it identifies a range of decarbonization levers to reduce the emissions in our current fleet, constructing near zero fuel capable vessels and eliminating emissions from our land-based operations. We will also rely on achieving negative emissions elsewhere to offset any residual emissions in our value chain.

At its core is our ambition to lead the transformation of shipping and logistics towards the goal of net-zero emissions. We have established a dedicated and cross-functional taskforce whose mandate is to orchestrate and accelerate decarbonization efforts across the company.

As part of our transition plan, we are partnering with our customers to decarbonize their supply chains by offering a reduced carbon service through the introduction of sustainably certified biofuel in our energy mix. After successful introductions of small quantities of biofuel blends in 2023, we scaled the procurement and consumption of biofuel in 2024. Wallenius Wilhelmsen utilizes only ISCC certified, EU RED II compliant, biofuel.

The inclusion of biofuel follows developments of IMO regulations which are the basis of the KPI of our sustainability-linked financing framework. IMO decided in 2023 to include carbon reduction benefits for biofuels in CII calculations to encourage the use of alternative fuels with lower emissions.¹ According to IMO's interim guidance, sustainably certified biofuels are for CII allowed to be assigned a carbon factor corresponding to the value of greenhouse gas emissions from the fuel from well-to-wake. The inclusion of biofuel for calculating CII, therefore, follows the latest valid method according to regulatory description and is consistent with the conditions described in the framework. This does not have any impact on the 2019 baseline as biofuels were not part of our fuel mix at that time.

¹ Reference is made to IMO circular MEPC.1/Circ.905

• Wallenius Wilhelmsen

KPI performance compared to trajectory

DNV has verified the relevant information for our controlled fleet for the calendar year 2024. The verification can be found here <u>Investors Relations – Wallenius Wilhelmsen</u>:

Period	1 January – 31 December 2024
No. of vessels included in the Controlled Fleet:	128
Total CO ₂ emissions, mt:	4,091,656
Total gross tonnage, GT:	8,016,729
Total distance travelled, nm:	12,457,055
Key Performance Indicator, gCO_2 / GT.nm / Δ % from 2019:	5.17 / -10.6%
Change in Key Performance Indicator versus 2019:	-0.61
Trajectory target 2024 – Interim KPI / Δ % from 2019:	5.40 / -4.5%
Trajectory Adjustments:	No change
Alignment with the Trajectory target 2024:	Reached

We confirm that there are no changes to the baseline year 2019 nor the trajectory adjustments.

Oslo, April 24, 2025

Anette Rønnov Chief Sustainability Officer Wallenius Wilhelmsen



Appendix I: Financial instruments and loans under the framework

Instrument: Sustainability-linked bond (ISIN NO NO0012495912) Issuer: Wallenius Wilhelmsen ASA Volume: NOK 1,250 million Issued: April 2022 Maturing: April 2027 Target Observation Date: 31.12.2025 Applicable Interim SPT: -10.1% vs 2019 / KPI level 5.20

Instrument: Sustainability-Linked Bank Loan Issuer: Wallenius Wilhelmsen Ocean Holding AS Volume: USD 600 million Issued: August 2022 Maturing: February 2028 Target observation date: 31 December 2022, and annually thereafter SPT from Baseline 2019 CII 5.78 gCO2/GT-nm: -1.3% (2022), -3.9% (2023), -6.6% (2024), -10.1% (2025), -14.0% (2026) and -17.7% (2027)

Instrument: Sustainability-Linked Bank Loan Issuer: Wallenius Wilhelmsen Ocean Holding AS Volume: USD 200 million Issued: August 2022 Maturing: February 2029 Target observation date: 31 December 2022, and annually thereafter SPT from Baseline 2019 CII 5.78 gCO2/GT-nm: -1.3% (2022), -3.9% (2023), -6.6% (2024), -10.1% (2025), -14.0% (2026), -17.7% (2027) and -21.5% (2028)

Instrument: Sustainability-Linked Bank Loan Issuer: EUKOR Car Carriers Inc. Volume: USD 75 million Issued: June 2023 Maturing: June 2028 Target observation date: 31 December 2023, and annually thereafter SPT from Baseline 2019 CII 5.78 gCO2/GT-nm: -3.9% (2023), -6.6% (2024), -10.1% (2025), -14.0% (2026) and -17.7% (2027)

Instrument: Sustainability-linked bond (ISIN NO NO0012992090) Issuer: Wallenius Wilhelmsen ASA Volume: NOK 1,000 million Issued: August 2023 Maturing: August 2028 Target Observation Date: 31.12.2027 Applicable Interim SPT: -17.7% vs 2019 / KPI level 4.76



Instrument: Sustainability-Linked Bank Loan Issuer: EUKOR Car Carriers Volume: USD 296 million Issued: September 2024 Maturing: February 2034 Target observation date: 31 December 2024, and annually thereafter SPT from Baseline 2019 CII 5.78 gCO2/GT-nm: -6.6% (2024), -10.1% (2025), -14.0% (2026), -17.7% (2027), -21.5% (2028), -24.8% (2029), -27.5% (2030)

Instrument: Sustainability-Linked Bank Loan Issuer: EUKOR Car Carriers Volume: USD 154 million Issued: September 2024 Maturing: December 2034 Target observation date: 31 December 2024, and annually thereafter SPT from Baseline 2019 CII 5.78 gCO2/GT-nm: -6.6% (2024), -10.1% (2025), -14.0% (2026), -17.7% (2027), -21.5% (2028), -24.8% (2029), -27.5% (2030)

Appendix II: Controlled Fleet during 2024

Vessel name	Туре	Build year	GT
ANIARA	LCTC	2008	71,673
ARABIAN SEA	PCTC	2010	46,800
ARC COMMITMENT	LCTC	2011	74,255
ARC DEFENDER	PCTC	2008	61,328
ARC ENDEAVOR	LCTC	2011	72,295
ARC HONOR	LCTC	2012	72,295
ARC INDEPENDENCE	LCTC	2007	72,118
ARC INTEGRITY	LCTC	2008	72,118
ARC RESOLVE	PCTC	2006	61,260
ASIAN CAPTAIN	LCTC	1998	71,383
ASIAN DYNASTY	PCTC	1999	55,719
ASIAN EMPEROR	PCTC	1999	55,729
ASIAN EMPIRE	LCTC	1998	71,383
ASIAN MAJESTY	LCTC	1999	71,383
ASIAN TRUST	PCTC	2000	55,719
ASIAN VISION	PCTC	1997	55,680
BESS	PCTC	2010	58,750
BOHEME	LCTC	1999	67,264
CARMEN	LCTC	2011	74,258
DON CARLOS	LCTC	1997	67,141
DON JUAN	PCTC	1995	55,598
DON PASQUALE	LCTC	1997	67,141
DON QUIJOTE	LCTC	1998	67,141
DREAM DIAMOND	PCTC	2007	41,662
ELEKTRA	LCTC	1999	67,264
ENDURANCE	RORO	1996	72,708
FIDELIO	LCTC	2007	71,583
FIGARO	LCTC	2011	74,258
GRAND COSMO	PCTC	2006	59,217
GRAND SAPPHIRE	PCTC	2007	59,217
GRAND URANUS	LCTC	2012	72,408
LIBERTY	PCTC	2006	61,321
MANON	LCTC	1999	67,264
MIGNON	LCTC	1999	67,264
MORNING CALM	PCTC	2004	57,692
MORNING CALYPSO	PCTC	2013	59,580
MORNING CAMILLA	PCTC	2009	60,876

•	Wallenius Wilhelmsen
	Wilhelmsen

MORNING CAPO	PCTC	2013	59,615
MORNING CARA	PCTC	2011	59,454
MORNING CARINA	PCTC	2007	60,876
MORNING CAROL	PCTC	2008	57,542
MORNING CAROLINE	PCTC	2008	60,876
MORNING CATHERINE	PCTC	2008	61,001
MORNING CECILIE	PCTC	2008	60,876
MORNING CELESTA	PCTC	2008	57,542
MORNING CELINE	PCTC	2009	60,931
MORNING CELLO	PCTC	2007	57,542
MORNING CHAMPION	PCTC	2005	57,692
MORNING CHANT	PCTC	2014	59,615
MORNING CHARLOTTE	PCTC	2007	61,002
MORNING CHERRY	PCTC	2014	59,525
MORNING CHORUS	PCTC	2007	57,536
MORNING CHRISTINA	PCTC	2010	59,601
MORNING CINDY	PCTC	2012	59,580
MORNING CLAIRE	PCTC	2012	60,928
MORNING CLARA	PCTC	2009	60,213
MORNING COMPOSER	PCTC	2008	57,542
MORNING CONCERT	PCTC	2006	57,415
MORNING CONDUCTOR	PCTC	2008	57,542
MORNING CORNELIA	PCTC	2010	61,002
MORNING COURIER	PCTC	2005	57,692
MORNING CROWN	PCTC	2005	57,692
MORNING CRYSTAL	PCTC	2011	59,524
MORNING LADY	LCTC	2010	70,853
MORNING LAURA	LCTC	2010	70,853
MORNING LENA	LCTC	2010	70,853
MORNING LILY	LCTC	2011	70,853
MORNING LINDA	LCTC	2008	68,701
MORNING LISA	LCTC	2008	68,701
MORNING LUCY	LCTC	2009	68,701
MORNING LYNN	LCTC	2009	68,701
MORNING MENAD	PCTC	2007	41,192
MORNING NINNI	PCTC	2008	51,917
MORNING PEACE	PCTC	2017	66,802
MORNING PILOT	PCTC	2014	65,276
MORNING POST	PCTC	2014	65,276
MORNING PRIDE	PCTC	2014	65,424
MORNING PROSPERITY	PCTC	2017	66,802

•	Wallenius Wilhelmsen
	Wilhelmsen

NABUCCO	PCTC	2021	73,358
OBERON	LCTC	2008	71,673
PARSIFAL	RORO	2011	75,251
PATRIOT	PCTC	2006	60,979
PORGY	PCTC	2009	58,890
SALOME	RORO	2012	75,251
TAIPAN	PCTC	2006	57,692
TALIA	PCTC	2006	57,692
TALISMAN	RORO	2000	67,140
TAMERLANE	RORO	2001	67,140
TAMESIS	RORO	2000	67,140
TANABATA	PCTC	1994	49,443
TANNHAUSER	PCTC	2020	73,358
TARAGO	RORO	2000	67,140
TARIFA	PCTC	2007	57,692
THALATTA	PCTC	2015	75,283
THEBEN	PCTC	2016	75,283
THEMIS	PCTC	2016	75,283
THERMOPYLAE	PCTC	2015	75,283
TIJUCA	LCTC	2008	71,673
TIRRANNA	LCTC	2009	71,659
TITANIA	LCTC	2011	74,255
TITUS	PCTC	2018	73,358
TOLEDO	PCTC	2005	61,482
TOMBARRA	PCTC	2006	61,321
TONGALA	PCTC	2012	61,106
TONSBERG	RORO	2011	75,251
TOREADOR	PCTC	2008	61,328
TORINO	PCTC	2009	61,328
TORONTO	PCTC	2005	61,482
TORRENS	PCTC	2004	61,482
TORTUGAS	PCTC	2006	61,321
TOSCA	PCTC	2013	61,106
TOSCANA	PCTC	2009	61,328
TRAVIATA	PCTC	2019	73,358
TURANDOT	PCTC	1995	55,598
TYSLA	RORO	2012	75,251
UNDINE	LCTC	2003	67,378
VIKING PAGLIA	PCTC	2010	47,057
VIKING PASSAMA	PCTC	2012	47,053
GRAND CHOICE	PCTC	1999	50,309

0	Wallenius Wilhelmse	
	Wilhelmse	en
	DOTO	~ ~ ~

GRAND DAHLIA GRAND PAVO LAKE SHIRASAGI LAKE TAZAWA NOCC ATLANTIC PAGANELLA TREASURE ١

PCTC	2009	59,217
PCTC	2005	59,217
PCTC	2024	71,631
PCTC	2024	71,631
PCTC	2009	60,868
PCTC	2009	47,020
PCTC	1999	58,684